CITY OF JUNEAU

ORDINANCE DEPOSIT EXTRA

2016 FEES & CHARGES (Revised 7/12/16) AMOUNT  RESOLUTION CHARGE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Dirt - Black (Delivered) Per Yard 15.00 Res. 37-2012
Dirt - Black (Customer Pick-up) Per Yard 10.00 Res. 37-2012
Sand (Delivered) Per Yard 15.00 Res. 37-2012
Sand (Customer Pick-up) Per Yard 10.00 Res. 37-2012
Mulch (Delivered) Per Yard 15.00 Res. 37-2012
Mulch (Customer Pick-up) Per Yard 10.00 Res. 37-2012
Gravel (Delivered) Per Yard 15.00 Res. 37-2012
Gravel (Customer Pick-up) Per Yard 1000 Res. 37-2012
Tire Recycling 5.00 Res. 13-2011

GRAVE SPACES AND CEMETERY RATES

12.20.070 (Prio
LOT PRICE - GRAVE SPACE (INLCUDES $375 FOR PERPETUAL CARE) 500.00 Res. 30-2016 Code Stat. 44-

LOT PRICE - CREMATION LOT (INCLUDES $115 FOR PERPETUAL CARE) 150.00 Res. 30-2016 Res. 41-201
INTERMENT (APRIL - OCTOBER)

GRAVE OPENINGS - ADULT INTERMENT 700.00

GRAVE OPENINGS - CHILD INTERMENT (0-5 Years) 125.00

GRAVE - BURIAL OF ASHES 300.00

INTERMENT (NOVEMBER - MARCH)

GRAVE OPENINGS - ADULT INTERMENT 800.00

GRAVE OPENINGS - CHILD INTERMENT (0-5 Years) 225.00

GRAVE - BURIAL OF ASHES 400.00
AFTER-HOUR/WEEKEND/HOLIDAY - INTERMENT - ADDITION COST 75.00

LIQUOR LICENSES, ALCOHOL RELATED FEES & REGISTRATIONS

LIQUOR LICENSE-MALT BEVERAGE - CLASS A RETAILER 150.00 5.08.020
LIQUOR LICENSE-MALT BEVERAGE - CLASS B RETAILER 100.00 5.08.020
LIQUOR LICENSE-LIQUOR - CLASS A RETAILER 250.00 5.08.020
LIQUOR LICENSE-LIQUOR-CLASS B RETAILER 250.00 5.08.020
LIQUOR LICENSE - DIRECT SELLER REGISTRATION 5.00 5.04.040
LIQUOR LICENSE-BARTENDER 20.00 5.08.020
LIQUOR LICENSE-PROVISIONAL BARTENDER 20.00 5.08.020
LIQUOR LICENSE-TEMPORARY BARTENDER 20.00 5.08.020
LIQUOR LICENSE-MALT BEVERAGE - PICNIC 5.00 5.08.020
PERMIT-ALCOHOL USE IN PARK 5.00 12.16.040 D
PERMIT-ALCOHOL SALE IN PARK 5.00 12.16.050 B
APPLICATION-OUTDOOR SEATING FOR ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE SERVIC 100.00 ORD. 228-2015
CIGARETTE LICENSE 25.00 Res. 86-2012

PET LICENSES (FEES)

PET LICENSE - DOG - UNNEUTERED 15.00 6.04.030 A
PET LICENSE - DOG- NEUTERED 10.00 6.04.030 A
PET LICENSE - CAT- UNNEUTERED 15.00 6.04.030 A
PET LICENSE - CAT - NEUTERED 10.00 6.04.030 A
PET LICENSE - KENNEL (12 or less dogs) 36.50 6.04.030 B
PET LICENSE - KENNEL (each dog in excess of 12) 4.00 6.04.030 B
PET LICENSE - LATE FEE - DOG/CAT LICENSE 25.00 6.04.040
PET LICENSE - POTBELLIED PIG 10.00 6.04.220 C
PET LICENSE - FANCIER (Limit of 4 animals) 20.00 6.04.190
PET LICENSE - LATE FEE AFTER MARCH 31 25.00
DOG AT LARGE - Impound Fee 20.00
DEPOSIT (RES &

PARK FACILITY RENTALS AND CAMPING FEES RESIDENT NON-RESIDENT
RENTAL FACILITY-ADDIE JOSS CONCESSION STAND 20.00 40.00
RENTAL FACILITY-SOFTBALL CONCESSION STAND 20.00 40.00
RENTAL FACILITY-OPEN SHELTER 20.00 40.00
RENTAL FACILITY-CHAMBER SHELTER (first come, first serve) NO CHARGE NO CHARGE
RENTAL FACILITY-WILD GOOSE SHELTER 20.00 40.00
RENTAL FACILITY-AIl ball diamonds, soccer fields, tennis courts,

volleyball courts (up to 3 hours) 25.00

RENTAL FACILITY-Tournaments (baseball, softball, soccer, volleyball,
basketball - FIELD/DAY 100.00



RENTAL FACILITY-Lights needed for fields - FIELD/DAY 10.00
CAMPING FEES 10.00

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES

PSN CHARGE PER TRANSACTION . 295
NSF CHECK CHARGE 25.00
HOUSE NUMBERS 3 NUMBERS & PLATE 462
SPECIAL ASSESSMENT LETTER 25.00
COPIES PER PAGE 0.25
FAX OUTGOING PER PAGE 0.15
FAX INCOMING PER PAGE 0.05
UTILITY CUSTOMER LIST 25.00
UTILITY CUSTOMER LABELS 30.00
CAT/DOG LISTING 10.00
SPECIAL ZONING REQUEST 200.00
DVD'S 10.00
BACKGROUND CHECK 7.00
BEVERAGE/FOOD HANDLER CERTIFICATE 1.00
BICYCLE REGISTRATION 5.00
APPEAL - SEWER 100.00
PUBLIC SITES AND OPEN SPACES - PARK FEES 200.00, 150.00 multi-family
PUBLIC SITES AND OPEN SPACES - PRELIMINARY PLAT FEES 500.00 + 25.00 per Iot
PUBLIC SITES AND OPEN SPACES - CERTIFIED SURVEY MAPS 250.00
PERMIT - WELL (Annual Fee) 200.00
PERMIT - BUILDING PERMIT VARIED
PERMIT - BUILDING PERMIT BOND 1,000.00

UTILITIES FEES
UTILITY RECONNECT FEES IS DISCONNECTED DURING OFFICE HOURS 40.00

Res. 36-2012
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